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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY
Please find below a list of dates for your diary for this academic year.  More information will be sent home when necessary, nearer the time.

The dates will all be entered on the website calendar. Please check the calendar regularly in case any dates have to be changed due to unforeseen circumstances.

Thursday 21st September – 8.30 – 9.00 a.m.  Choir Practise (every week)

Friday 22nd September – Music Lessons begin

Monday 25th – Wednesday 27th September – Year 5 residential visit to Dukeswood House
Thursday 28th September – Wylam Friendship Shield Football Competition

Friday 29th September – Welcome Service in St. Andrew’s Church at 9.30 a.m. followed by  refreshments provided by Friends of Heddon School in aid of Macmillan Cancer Charity.

**Please could we ask that if you are going to church for this service, you would walk up and down to church with the younger children if possible. Thank you.

Thursday 5th October   -   ‘Despicable Me’ themed lunch.
Sunday 15th October  - Messy Church in the Methodist Church 2.30-4.30 p.m.  All welcome.

Monday 16th and Tuesday 17th October – School Photographer in school to take photographs of individual children, siblings in school and family groups.

**Friday 20th October – Harvest Festival in St. Andrew’s Church at 9.30 a.m.

FoHS serving refreshments in school afterwards.

Friday 20th October – School closes for the half term holiday.

Monday 30th October – School reopens

Friday 3rd November – FoHS Children’s Disco in school.
Thursday 9th November – Year 5 to Northern Stage.
Week beginning Monday 13th November – Anti Bullying Week

Wednesday 22nd November – Nasal Flu vaccinations for children in Year R – 4
Tuesday 28th November at 2 p.m. in School – Holy Communion for children in Key Stage 2.  

All welcome to attend.

Tuesday 12th December – Ecumenical Carol Service in St. Cuthbert’s Catholic Church in Throckley. All welcome. Choir will be singing at this event.

Thursday 14th December Early Years visit to Northern Stage.

Friday 15th December – Christmas Fair in school 2-4 p.m.

Tuesday 19th December at 10 a.m.     Early Years Nativity

Tuesday 19th December at 1 p.m.       Key Stage 1 Christmas performance

Tuesday 19th December at 6 p.m.       Key Stage 2 Christmas performance

Wednesday 20th December at 1 p.m.  Key Stage 2 Christmas performance

Wednesday 20th December at 6 p.m.  Key Stage 1 Christmas Performance

Thursday 21st December   Party Day

**Friday 22nd December Carol Service in St. Andrew’s Church at 10 a.m.

Friday 22nd December – School closes for the Christmas Holidays

*You are welcome to collect your child at 1.05 p.m. after afternoon registration on this day. If you would like your child to remain at school, they will be supervised but please could you send a written note to inform your child’s teacher that you will not be collecting them at 1.05 p.m. Thank you.

Tuesday 9th January – School re-opens for pupils

Tuesday 9th January   -  Art Themed Enrichment Week

Tuesday 16th January – School Kindness Project – Year 4

Friday 9th February – School closes for the half term holiday

Monday 19th February – School re-opens

Tuesday 27th February – Holy Communion in St. Andrew’s Church at 1.30 p.m. for the children in Key Stage 2. All welcome to attend.

**Friday 9th March – Mothering Sunday Service in St. Andrew’s Church at 9.30 a.m. 

FoHS providing refreshments in school afterwards.

**Thursday 29th March – Easter Service in St. Andrew’s Church at 2 p.m.
FoHS will be providing refreshments beforehand at 1 p.m.
Thursday 29th March – School closes for the Easter holidays

Monday 16th April – School re-opens.
Monday 7th May – School closed – May Day

Tuesday 22nd May – Holy Communion in School at 2 p.m. for the children in Key Stage 2.

All welcome to attend.

Friday 25th May – School closes for the half term holiday

Monday 4th June – School re-opens.
Friday 22nd June – School Sports Day – all day. FoHS serving refreshments.
Week beginning 25th June – Helping Hands Week.

Week beginning Monday 9th June – Science Week
Friday 13th July – Summer Fair
*Friday 20th July – Tuesday 4th September – School closes for the Summer Holidays.
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